Thomas in the United 

States Virgin Islands (the "Fort Christian Project"). In support of the Fort Christian Project, 

Respondent shall procure funding, whether directly from Respondent or indirectly though one or 

more affiliates of Respondent, of a total of One Hundred Forty Thousand dollars ($140,000.00) 

(the "Donation") which shall be donated to the St. Thomas Historical Trust, an exempt entity 

under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (the "Historic Trust"), to be used to pay 

the fees, costs and expenses of the Fort Christian Project.